
Splash Meet Manager, 11.78979 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 10.03.2024 12:31 - Page 1

14th Baltic States Open Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 9. - 10.3.2024

Event 10 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
09.03.2024 - 16:54 Results
Points: DSV Masters 16

Rank Name YB Club Time Pts RT Team 50m 100m

18 - 24 years

1. ARE, Atis 00 Jekabpils SC 56.29 728 +0.76 4.00 26.61 29.68

25 - 29 years

1. CEPJOLKINS, Filips 99 Rigas Kipsalas PK 57.11 615 - 27.07 30.04
2. DUMINS, Emils Eduards 99 Mitau Swim 57.17 613 +0.63 - 25.89 31.28
3. STASKUS, Lukas 96 SC Armada 1:00.35 521 +0.70 - 28.67 31.68

30 - 34 years

1. FEDOSEJEV, Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 56.57 651 +0.83 - 27.33 29.24
2. DEVENAS, Kestutis 92 SC Armada 57.77 611 +0.81 - 28.21 29.56
3. SKALANDIS, Eimantas 91 SC Armada 59.53 559 +0.73 - 27.83 31.70
4. SOKOLOVSKIS, Aigars 92 PK Champions 1:04.83 432 +0.81 - 31.65 33.18

35 - 39 years

1. GRUSLYS, Tomas 89 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 56.84 740 +0.70 5.00 26.95 29.89
2. VERDENHOFS, Atis 85 SK Delfins I 1:02.36 560 +0.81 - 29.98 32.38
3. JENGASEVS, Ivans 86 SK Delfins I 1:04.94 496 +0.82 - 30.77 34.17
4. JOKUBAITIS, Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:14.91 323 +0.82 - 34.96 39.95

40 - 44 years

1. KOROTKO, Karpo 83 Parnu Uca 1:02.31 583 +0.74 - 29.18 33.13
2. TALALAJEVS, Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:02.92 566 +0.69 - 30.08 32.84
3. ZUKOVS, Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 1:05.97 491 +0.70 - 30.98 34.99
4. LATISEVS, Andrejs 83 SS Salaspils ST 1:09.86 414 - 33.20 36.66

45 - 49 years

1. KORABLOVS, Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins I 58.01 759 6.00 27.82 30.19
2. ALKSNYS, Gerardas 75 Klaipedos PK 1:00.51 668 +0.61 1.00 28.61 31.90
3. TESLA, Konstantins 77 SK Delfins I 1:07.33 485 +0.83 - 30.41 36.92
4. BUTRIMAS, Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:09.59 439 - 32.73 36.86
5. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS, Paulius 79 Kauno Takas 1:13.47 373 +0.79 - 35.34 38.13
6. KADIKIS, Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:21.74 271 +0.84 - 38.24 43.50

50 - 54 years

1. ENGLER, Federico 70 Upsala S 1:03.64 697 2.00 30.42 33.22
2. STRUKOVS, Vladislavs 73 Rigas pilseta 1:09.90 526 +0.80 - 33.11 36.79

55 - 59 years

1. GUMBIS, Vaidotas 66 Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 1:01.48 840 +0.65 12.00 29.23 32.25
2. NAVICKAS, Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 1:07.73 628 +0.87 - 31.99 35.74
3. BATURINS, Alberts 68 SK Marija 1:18.13 409 +0.80 - 33.11 45.02
4. CINGELS, Juris 68 Ogres NSC 1:26.86 298 +0.88 - 38.24 48.62
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14th Baltic States Open Championship/Riga Amber Cup
Riga, 9. - 10.3.2024

Event 10, Men, 100m Freestyle

60 - 64 years

1. SIKKEMA, Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:03.75 828 +0.76 10.00 30.81 32.94
2. KRASAUSKAS, Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:04.06 816 +0.77 8.00 31.00 33.06
3. FYLACTOU, Larrys 64 Cyprus Masters SA 1:04.35 805 +0.55 7.00 31.28 33.07
4. BULKINS, Igors 62 PK Kobras 1:07.34 702 +0.73 3.00 33.14 34.20

70 - 74 years

1. SATAS, Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:20.48 598 +0.96 - 37.35 43.13
2. CHERNOV, Serhii 50 Kyiv 2:30.74 91 +1.34 - 1:09.87 1:20.87

75 - 79 years

1. KALEVISTE, Arne 48 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 1:28.70 516 - 40.76 47.94

Open

1. GUMBIS, Vaidotas 66 Kaisiadoriu Ilgaplaukiai 1:01.48 840 +0.65 12.00 29.23 32.25
2. SIKKEMA, Gert 63 Zwemclub Urk 1978 1:03.75 828 +0.76 10.00 30.81 32.94
3. KRASAUSKAS, Vilmantas 64 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:04.06 816 +0.77 8.00 31.00 33.06
4. FYLACTOU, Larrys 64 Cyprus Masters SA 1:04.35 805 +0.55 7.00 31.28 33.07
5. KORABLOVS, Aleksejs 78 SK Delfins I 58.01 759 6.00 27.82 30.19
6. GRUSLYS, Tomas 89 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam I 56.84 740 +0.70 5.00 26.95 29.89
7. ARE, Atis 00 Jekabpils SC 56.29 728 +0.76 4.00 26.61 29.68
8. BULKINS, Igors 62 PK Kobras 1:07.34 702 +0.73 3.00 33.14 34.20
9. ENGLER, Federico 70 Upsala S 1:03.64 697 2.00 30.42 33.22

10. ALKSNYS, Gerardas 75 Klaipedos PK 1:00.51 668 +0.61 1.00 28.61 31.90
11. FEDOSEJEV, Aleksandr 92 Klaipedos PK 56.57 651 +0.83 - 27.33 29.24
12. NAVICKAS, Rimantas 69 Klaipedos Nendre 1:07.73 628 +0.87 - 31.99 35.74
13. CEPJOLKINS, Filips 99 Rigas Kipsalas PK 57.11 615 - 27.07 30.04
14. DUMINS, Emils Eduards 99 Mitau Swim 57.17 613 +0.63 - 25.89 31.28
15. DEVENAS, Kestutis 92 SC Armada 57.77 611 +0.81 - 28.21 29.56
16. SATAS, Vytautas 53 Marijampoles Torpedos 1:20.48 598 +0.96 - 37.35 43.13
17. KOROTKO, Karpo 83 Parnu Uca 1:02.31 583 +0.74 - 29.18 33.13
18. TALALAJEVS, Jurijs 82 Rezeknes SP 1:02.92 566 +0.69 - 30.08 32.84
19. VERDENHOFS, Atis 85 SK Delfins I 1:02.36 560 +0.81 - 29.98 32.38
20. SKALANDIS, Eimantas 91 SC Armada 59.53 559 +0.73 - 27.83 31.70
21. STRUKOVS, Vladislavs 73 Rigas pilseta 1:09.90 526 +0.80 - 33.11 36.79
22. STASKUS, Lukas 96 SC Armada 1:00.35 521 +0.70 - 28.67 31.68
23. KALEVISTE, Arne 48 Meisterujumise U-Klubi 1:28.70 516 - 40.76 47.94
24. JENGASEVS, Ivans 86 SK Delfins I 1:04.94 496 +0.82 - 30.77 34.17
25. ZUKOVS, Marians 80 Rezeknes SP 1:05.97 491 +0.70 - 30.98 34.99
26. TESLA, Konstantins 77 SK Delfins I 1:07.33 485 +0.83 - 30.41 36.92
27. BUTRIMAS, Tomas 76 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:09.59 439 - 32.73 36.86
28. SOKOLOVSKIS, Aigars 92 PK Champions 1:04.83 432 +0.81 - 31.65 33.18
29. LATISEVS, Andrejs 83 SS Salaspils ST 1:09.86 414 - 33.20 36.66
30. BATURINS, Alberts 68 SK Marija 1:18.13 409 +0.80 - 33.11 45.02
31. ANDRIUSKEVICIUS, Paulius 79 Kauno Takas 1:13.47 373 +0.79 - 35.34 38.13
32. JOKUBAITIS, Aidas 87 Kaisiadoriu Plaukiam 1:14.91 323 +0.82 - 34.96 39.95
33. CINGELS, Juris 68 Ogres NSC 1:26.86 298 +0.88 - 38.24 48.62
34. KADIKIS, Arnolds 75 Kekavas NSA 1:21.74 271 +0.84 - 38.24 43.50
35. CHERNOV, Serhii 50 Kyiv 2:30.74 91 +1.34 - 1:09.87 1:20.87


